Total operating expenses 834.5 741.0

Operating profit $ 131.0 $ 112.8

IAAI Salvage Services
Pro Forma

January 1 �
December

31,
2007

Pro Forma

January 1 �
December

31,
2006

Operating revenues $ 482.5 $ 438.1
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 317.9 302.6
Selling, general and administrative 67.4 53.6
Depreciation and amortization 57.3 57.3
Loss related to flood �  3.5

Total operating expenses 442.6 417.0

Operating profit $ 39.9 $ 21.1

AFC

Edgar Filing: ADS PRIORITY TRANSPORT LTD. - Form 424B3

9

Pro Forma

January 1 �
December

31,
2007

Pro Forma

January 1 �
December

31,
2006

Operating revenues $ 143.0 $ 141.8
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 31.8 28.4
Selling, general and administrative 16.2 16.5
Depreciation and amortization 25.4 25.4

Total operating expenses 73.4 70.3

Operating profit $ 69.6 $ 71.5

5

Edgar Filing: ADS PRIORITY TRANSPORT LTD. - Form 424B3

10

KAR Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma Segment Operating Result Reconciliations

(In millions) (Unaudited)

ADESA Auction Services

As Reported
January 1 �

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(2)

Pro Forma
January 1 �

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $ 677.7 $ 287.8 $ 965.5
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 386.1 155.4 541.5
Selling, general and administrative 142.8 57.7 200.5
Depreciation and amortization 64.6 27.9 92.5

Total operating expenses 593.5 241.0 834.5

Operating profit $ 84.2 $ 46.8 $ 131.0

IAAI Salvage Services
As Reported

January 1 �
December

31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(2)

Pro Forma
January 1 �

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $ 330.1 $ 152.4 $ 482.5
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 219.0 98.9 317.9
Selling, general and administrative 44.9 22.5 67.4
Depreciation and amortization 40.0 17.3 57.3

Total operating expenses 303.9 138.7 442.6

Operating profit $ 26.2 $ 13.7 $ 39.9

AFC
As Reported

January 1 �
December 31,

2007 (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(2)

Pro Forma
January 1 �

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $ 95.0 $ 48.0 $ 143.0
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 22.3 9.5 31.8
Selling, general and administrative 10.7 5.5 16.2
Depreciation and amortization 17.8 7.6 25.4

Total operating expenses 50.8 22.6 73.4

Operating profit $ 44.2 $ 25.4 $ 69.6

Edgar Filing: ADS PRIORITY TRANSPORT LTD. - Form 424B3

11

6

Edgar Filing: ADS PRIORITY TRANSPORT LTD. - Form 424B3

12

KAR Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma Segment Operating Result Reconciliations (Continued)

(In millions) (Unaudited)

Holding Company
As Reported
January 1 �

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(2)

Pro Forma
January 1 �

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $ �  $ �  $ �
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of

depreciation and amortization) �  �  �
Selling, general and administrative 44.0 20.1 64.1
Depreciation and amortization 4.2 1.8 6.0

Total operating expenses 48.2 21.9 70.1

Operating profit ($ 48.2) ($ 21.9) ($ 70.1)

Consolidated
As Reported

January 1 �
December

31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(2)

Pro Forma
January 1 �
December

31,
2007

Operating revenues $ 1,102.8 $ 488.2 $ 1,591.0
Operating expenses
Cost of services (exclusive of

depreciation and amortization) 627.4 263.8 891.2
Selling, general and administrative 242.4 105.8 348.2
Depreciation and amortization 126.6 54.6 181.2

Total operating expenses 996.4 424.2 1,420.6

Operating profit $ 106.4 $ 64.0 $ 170.4

(1) KAR Holdings, Inc. was incorporated on November 9, 2006, but had no operations until the consummation of the merger transactions on April 20, 2007. As
such, these amounts are actually representative of the period April 20, 2007 through December 31, 2007.

(2) The pro forma adjustments account for several items including:
a) The revenues, cost of services, selling, general and administrative expenses and depreciation and amortization of ADESA and IAAI were

combined for the period prior to the merger transactions � January 1, 2007 through April 19, 2007.
b) The results of ADESA�s former salvage subsidiary, ADESA Impact, have been removed from the ADESA Auction Services results and included in the